CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 DODGE CHARGER: ... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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No Accidents Personal Prior Certified Open Recall
Reported Vehicle Pre-Owned

I I I |
v

$6,980 Retail Value

Emmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2008 DODGE CHARGER No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: 2B3KA43G28H248684
SEDAN 4 DR

3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V x 15 Service history records
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

a At least 1 open recall
2am% 3 Previous owners
a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

[IT3 142,000 Last reported odometer reading

A Back To Top
- o

1of 10 5/10/2024, 11:21 AM


EdOuellette
Rectangle

EdOuellette
Rectangle


CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 DODGE CHARGER: ... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/10/24 at
10:21:14 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HINAEY x) Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls Recall '\Iézc'\:lel\g
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[HENCI[ENY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

HICEEY x| Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2008 2011
A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 DODGE CHARGER: ...

Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

XAl x| Detailed History

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

Personal
lease Personal Personal
11yrs. 5
2 yrs. 8 mo. mo. 1yr. 6 mo.
Michigan, . . .
Arizona See Details Wisconsin
13,654/yr
36,803 142,000

S Owner 1
Purchased: 2008 £

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Lease
Vehicle
13,654 mi/yr

e

Date Mileage Source

03/29/2008 126 Monroe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram

Monroe, Ml
734-242-6370

monroesuperstore.com/

45/5.0
488 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,295 Favorites

03/29/2008 Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, Ml

Title #603W0890235
06/06/2008 3,578 Midas
Monroe, Ml
734-241-7680

midas.com
48/5.0
72 Verified Reviews

' 42 Customer Favorites
10/28/2008 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, Ml
Title #603W0890235

3of10

Comments

Vehicle sold

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
®  0il and filter changed

Title or registration issued
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 DODGE CHARGER: ...
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12/18/2009

01/04/2010

12/06/2010

02/11/2011

02/15/2011

02/17/2011

03/01/2011

04/14/2011

34,085

36,736

36,803

Monroe Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram

Monroe, Ml

734-242-6370

monroesuperstore.com/
45/5.0

488 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,295 Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, Ml

Title #603W0890235

Ky
Chrysler Certified Dealer
Phoenix, AZ

Auto Auction

(e TR

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ

Title #AX47011046026

Bill Luke Chrysler

Phoenix, AZ

602-249-1234

billluke.com
3.2/5.0

139 Verified Reviews

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Chrysler Certified Dealer
Phoenix, AZ

Emaviyen mEneE A

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

Vehicle serviced
®  Steering/suspension checked
Alignment performed

Title or registration issued

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Offered for sale as a Chrysler, Dodge
and Jeep Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Sold as a Chrysler, Dodge and Jeep
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 DODGE CHARGER: ...

Owner 2

Purchased: 2011

Date Mileage Source
05/24/2011 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yuma, AZ
Title #081H011144071
07/28/2011 Service Facility

08/15/2011 44,789

09/16/2011 46,138

11/22/2011 48,478

10/02/2013 67,887

50f10

Fort Riley, KS

Chapman Dodge
Chrysler Jeep Ram
Yuma, AZ
928-344-2650
chapmandodgechrysler;j
eepram.com/

47/5.0
296 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 3,958 Favorites

The Car Shop
Tempe, AZ
480-967-0141
thecarshopaz.com

Midas
Tempe, AZ
480-894-1127
midas.com

4.4/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
' 95 Customer Favorites

Chapman Dodge
Chrysler Jeep Ram
Yuma, AZ
928-344-2650
chapmandodgechryslerj
eepram.com/

4.7/5.0
296 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,958 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Windshield repaired

Vehicle serviced
®  Front shock absorber(s) replaced
Strut(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
% Brakes checked
Rear brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
®  0il and filter changed

A Back To Top
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01/20/2014 74,792  Farrish of Fairfax Vehicle serviced
Fairfax, VA % Maintenance inspection completed
703-934-1600 Oil and filter changed
farrishcars.com
43/5.0

697 Verified Reviews
' 1161 Customer

Favorites
09/05/2014 85,305 GAINESVILLE GARAGE Vehicle serviced
Gainesville, VA % 0il and filter changed
703-754-0855 Alignment performed
gainesvillegarage.net Tie rod end(s) replaced
5.0/5.0 Wiper(s) replaced

107 Verified Reviews
@ 28 Customer Favorites

11/04/2014 88,162 Virginia Tire & Auto of Vehicle serviced
Gainesville ®  Tire condition and pressure checked
Gainesville, VA Tire(s) replaced
703-753-4848 Safety inspection performed
vatireandauto.com One tire mounted
4.6/5.0 One tire balanced

490 Verified Reviews
@ 346 Customer Favorites

11/04/2014 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
11/10/2014 FCAUSLLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #14V-567

Recall #P57 IGNITION SWITCH
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

© Learn more about this recall

A Back To Top
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https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

AN

Description: SOME VEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE A FREQUENCY OPERATED BUTTON
IGNITION KEY (FOBIK) THAT DOES NOT FULLY RETURN TO THE ON POSITION AFTER
ROTATION TO THE START POSITION, BUT REMAINS BETWEEN THE START AND ON
POSITIONS.

VEHICLE MAY LOSE ELECTRICAL FUNCTIONS. THIS CONDITION MAY LEAD TO AN
UNINTENDED CHANGE IN IGNITION SWITCH POSITION, RESULTING IN THE LOSS OF
ENGINE POWER, POWER STEERING, AND BRAKING ASSIST, WHICH MAY INCREASE THE
RISK OF CRASH, AND DISABLE THE AIRBAGS.

Remedy: FCA WILL REPLACE THE WIRELESS IGNITION NODE AND PROVIDE A NEW SET
OF KEY FOBIKS.

02/20/2015

05/03/2015

08/12/2016

09/28/2016

09/06/2017

04/18/2018

10/05/2018

93,000

107,980

114,734

Virginia
Inspection Station
Gainesville, VA

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yuma, AZ

Title #081H011144071

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO

Title #01B680532

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO

Title #01B680532

Meineke Car Care Center
Denver, CO
303-722-6336
meineke.com

45/5.0
45 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,066 Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, 1A

Title #77AU92552

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White
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01/12/2019 118,611 Midas

12/02/2019

01/18/2020

01/18/2021

01/30/2021

02/17/2022

8of 10

124,324

128,304

Clive, I1A
515-226-1199
midas.com

46/5.0
41 Verified Reviews

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, 1A

Title #77AU92552

Stew Hansen Dodge
Ram Chrysler Jeep
Urbandale, I1A
515-331-2900
stewhansens.com

4.5/5.0
276 Verified Reviews
@ 218 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Falls, 1A

Title #77AU92552

Midas

Cedar Falls, 1A
319-268-0167
midas.com

45/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, 1A

Title #77AU92552

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2B3KA43G28H248684

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire repaired
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Four tires mounted

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Right airbag assembly replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed

Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Fluids checked

Brakes checked
Steering/suspension checked
Exhaust system checked
Transmission checked

Alignment checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White
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07/22/2022 141,320 Griffin's Hub Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Jeep Dodge % Maintenance inspection completed
Milwaukee, WI Oil and filter changed
414-325-3333 Fluids checked
griffindodge.com Tire condition and pressure checked

44/5.0 Tires rotated

770 Verified Reviews

11/01/2022 142,000 Wisconsin Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

11/01/2022 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Exempt from odometer reporting
Milwaukee, WI Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 3 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/01/2022 Wisconsin Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Milwaukee, WI Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #22305RC0044 Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in owne” )
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership. A Back To Top
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FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaXine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS

ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/10/24 10:21:14 AM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 DODGE CHARGER
vehicle (VIN: 2B3KA43G28H248684), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/10/24 at 11:21 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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